Department of Health

MARK STEPHEN MCINTOSH

License Number: ME89160
Data As Of 2/7/2026

Profession Medical Doctor

License ME89160

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 11/17/2003

Address of Record DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE

655 WEST EIGHTH STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209
Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALEMAN-BERMUDEZ, JAIME J SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 49940 03/01/2018
ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO SUPERVISOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 6584 03/01/2018

ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 71653 03/01/2018


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BHANJI, WYLENE NOLAN

BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER COLES
CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA
CHRISTEN, NEIL LEONARD
DAVIS, DAVID RICHARD

DYESS, KELLY LANE

EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT
FORSTER, JOHN GEORGE Il
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD
GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE llI
GYARMATHY, RAYMOND HOWARD
HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR
JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS
JOHNSON, JENNIFER BURKE
KING, KENNETH

KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O
LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL
MARGERUM, GAIL SHAW
MATHAI, ALEX

MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL
OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO
ROSEL, GEORGANNA MICHELLE
SEROTOFF, MICHAEL

SLOTT, EDWIN FREDERICK

Relationship
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name

ANDREWS, ADRIAN ANTHONY
GABY, CHRISTINA

GAVLIK, MORGAN PAIGE
JARAMILLO, DAVID HERNANDO
JARAMILLO, DAVID HERNANDO
KERZHNER, EDUARD
LAMBERT, CAITLYN
MARTINEZ, TAMMY PRUITT
NGUYEN, MICHAEL TUAN
RIOS, LUIS ERNESTO JR
SKERBETZ, RYAN

SPEED DIERSING, ELIZABETH ANNE
WILSON, JAMIE LYNN

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

SUBORDINATE

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
9034
58519
125751
76415
129370
96442
9198
91648
69993
134133
34609
53513
112733
83245
115159
8648
8090
106090
98283
122229
68199
67906
134082
134259
120515

Effective Date
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
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03/01/2018
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03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
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03/01/2018
03/01/2018
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License Effective Date

96063
96063

55184

9103249 4/24/2020
9107129 5/14/2018
9110306 8/14/2020

8/20/2020
8/17/2020

9111996 2/20/2020
9109920 5/22/2017
9110936 3/12/2018
9107834 5/4/2017

7/16/2018

9109942 1/15/2019
9104503 12/15/2020
9107414 12/28/2015
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