



MARK STEPHEN MCINTOSH

License Number: ME89160

Data As Of 2/7/2026

Profession	Medical Doctor
License	ME89160
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	11/17/2003
Address of Record	DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 655 WEST EIGHTH STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALEMAN-BERMUDEZ, JAIME J	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49940	03/01/2018
ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6584	03/01/2018
ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71653	03/01/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BHANJI, WYLENE NOLAN	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9034	03/01/2018
BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58519	03/01/2018
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER COLES	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125751	03/01/2018
CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76415	03/01/2018
CHRISTEN, NEIL LEONARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129370	03/01/2018
DAVIS, DAVID RICHARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96442	03/01/2018
DYESS, KELLY LANE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9198	03/01/2018
EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91648	03/01/2018
FORSTER, JOHN GEORGE III	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69993	03/01/2018
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134133	03/01/2018
GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE III	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34609	03/01/2018
GYARMATHY, RAYMOND HOWARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53513	03/01/2018
HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112733	03/01/2018
JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83245	03/01/2018
JOHNSON, JENNIFER BURKE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115159	03/01/2018
KING, KENNETH	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8648	03/01/2018
KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8090	03/01/2018
LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106090	03/01/2018
MARGERUM, GAIL SHAW	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98283	03/01/2018
MATHAI, ALEX	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122229	03/01/2018
MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68199	03/01/2018
OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67906	03/01/2018
ROSEL, GEORGANNA MICHELLE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134082	03/01/2018
SEROFFOFF, MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134259	03/01/2018
SLOTT, EDWIN FREDERICK	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120515	03/01/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ANDREWS, ADRIAN ANTHONY	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103249	4/24/2020
GABY, CHRISTINA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107129	5/14/2018
GAVLIK, MORGAN PAIGE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110306	8/14/2020
JARAMILLO, DAVID HERNANDO	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96063	8/20/2020
JARAMILLO, DAVID HERNANDO	SUBORDINATE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96063	8/17/2020
KERZHNER, EDUARD	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111996	2/20/2020
LAMBERT, CAITLYN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109920	5/22/2017
MARTINEZ, TAMMY PRUITT	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110936	3/12/2018
NGUYEN, MICHAEL TUAN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107834	5/4/2017
RIOS, LUIS ERNESTO JR	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55184	7/16/2018
SKERBETZ, RYAN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109942	1/15/2019
SPEED DERSING, ELIZABETH ANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104503	12/15/2020
WILSON, JAMIE LYNN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107414	12/28/2015

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.